FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-28-2000



101474451

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	

· · · · · ·	PATENTS ONLY 9-19-00
	emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Constanta Corporation	09142000
Name (line 2) an Oregon corporation Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Repert, Bruce	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 8150 S.W. Barnes Road #C	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Portland	OR 97225 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
2000 NTHAI1 00000123 5642871	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
581 40.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011103 FRAME: 0730

			·			
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	Pag	je 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code a	nd Telephone Nu	ımber (503) (224-5858	
Name	Karen Dana Oster					
Address (line 1)	Miller Nash LLP					
Address (line 2)	3500 U.S. Bancorp Tower					
Address (line 3)	111 S.W. Fifth Avenue					
Address (line 4)	Portland, Oregon 97204-3699)				
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attac	ched conveyance	document	# [6	
Enter either the Pat	Number(s) or Patent Number or the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	tent Number (DC	5642871	Patent Num	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ar
Ente only	eration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number of a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT	PCT PCT		PCT PCT	
Number of F	Properties	l number of p	roperties involve	ed. # 1		
Deposit	of Payment: Enclos Account payment by deposit account or if addition De	onal fees can be posit Account		nt.) #[13-3		

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

majouted herein.

Karen Dana Oster	Men Oftis	September 15, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Constanta Corporation, an Oregon corporation, is the owner of U.S. Patent Number 5,642,871, issued July 1, 1997, entitled SUSPENDABLE MAGNETIC SOAP HOLDER ASSEMBLY by way of an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 3, 1996, at Reel 8079/Frame 0730 (attached); and

WHEREAS, Bruce Repert, a U.S. citizen, whose mailing address is 8150 S.W. Barnes Road #O-107, Portland, Oregon 97225, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar, the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Constanta Corporation by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Bruce Repert, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and said Letters Patent for the United States and all foreign countries, and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

Constanta Corporation hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Constanta Corporation further covenants that Bruce Repert will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Constanta Corporation and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Bruce Repert or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said invention

1

PATENT REEL: 011103 FRAME: 0732

and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
EXECUTED this $\frac{14}{h}$ day of $\frac{5ep+}{}$, 2000.
CONSTANTA CORPORATION
By: Bruce Repert President
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Oregon) ss. County of Washing ton)
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oregon, personally appeared said Bruce Repert, President of Constanta Corporation, known or proved to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed. Witness my hand and seal this
[Seal] OFFICIAL SFALL

[Seal]

JASON ROPER
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 334858
DOMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 21, 2004

RECORDED: 09/19/2000

Notary Public for Oregon
Commission Expires May 21, 2004

2